

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT. Seller is in not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? Section 1. The Property has the Items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).) This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will a will not convey. Item Y N U Cable TV Wiring N Natural Gas Lines Y N N U Natural	CONCERNING THE PR	ROPI	ERT	Y A	Γ	****	************				Chel	sea Dr. 77861			
the Property Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).) This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey. Item Y N U Cable TV Wiring Y N U Cable TV Wiring Y N U Cable TV Wiring Y N U Carbon Monoxide Det. X Ceiling Fans X Puel Gas Piping: X Ceiling Fans X Puel Gas Piping: X Cooktop Y Cooktop Pipe X N Dishwasher Y Steel Tubing Y N Disposal X Disposal X Hot Tub X Exhaust Fans Y N N Frenche Drain N French Drain N Gas Fixtures Y Pool Heater N Pool Maint. Accessories X Pool Maint. Accessories X Pool Heater X WallAffrodw AC Units X number of units: Valuation of verse: Peetric gas other: Valu	AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER,														
Item	the Property?	he Property? never occupied the Property													
Natural Gas Lines X	Section 1. The Proper This notice does	ty h	as t l stabl	he it ish ti	ems	ma ems	arke to be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	(Y),	No Il det	(N), o termine	r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey	' .		
Carbon Monoxide Det.	Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Fuel Gas Piping: X Black Iron Pipe X Black Iron Pipe X Cooktop X Copper X Cobtop X Copper X Cobtop X Copper X	Cable TV Wiring	X		estimane enc. An		Na	tura	I Gas Lines		X		Pump: sump grinder		-	
Ceiling Fans	Carbon Monoxide Det.	1		X		Fu	el G	as Piping:	V				X		
Cooktop	Ceiling Fans	X				-	-								
Dishwasher	The second secon	X				similar market	-		^	X			-		
Intercom System X Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired X Spa Trash Compactor X Trash Compactor TV Antenna X Washer/Dryer Hookup X Washer/Dryer Hookup X Window Screens X Trash Compactor TV Antenna X Washer/Dryer Hookup		X				-Corrugated Stainless		gated Stainless		_			A	X	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s) Exhaust Fans Fences Fire Detection Equip. French Drain Gas Fixtures Liquid Propane Gas: LiP on Property Temporative Coolers Wall/Window AC Units Attic Fan(s) Central Heat Oven Carport Carport Carport Carport Cargor Convendis A Microwave A Microwave A Coutdoor Grill Patio/Decking A A Coutdoor A Pool A A Count A Compactor TV Antenna A Washer/Dryer Hookup Window Screens A Number of units Washer/Dryer Hookup Window Screens A Number of units: To Additional Information A Additional Information To Additional Informati	Disposal	X		yer adriged the size of		Control of the second s			X		Smoke Detector	X			
Fences X Outdoor Grill X Trash Compactor X Patio/Decking X Washer/Dryer Hookup X Window Screens X Public Sewer System X Public Sewer System X Public Sewer System X Valler Market X Relectric gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Information X Relectric Gas number of units: 1 Public Sewer System X Valler Additional Inform			X			Intercom System						1	×		
Fences Fire Detection Equip. Fire Detection Equip. French Orain Gas Fixtures Liquid Propane Gas: -LP Community (Captive) -LP on Property -LP on Property French Orain Y N U Additional Information Central A/C Evaporative Coolers Wall/A/findow AC Units Attic Fan(s) Central Heat Other Heat V If yes, describe: Central Heat Oven X If yes, describe: Central Heat Oven X If yes, describe: Central Heat Oven X If yes, describe: Central Captive Actic Fan(s) Central Captive Actic Fan(s) Central Heat Actic Fan(s) Acti	Exhaust Fans	X		and comments.		Microwave			X		****	Spa	\Box	χ	
Fire Detection Equip. French Drain Gas Fixtures Liquid Propane Gas: Pool Equipment Pool Maint. Accessories Pool Heater Pool Heater Pool Heater Pool Heater Pool Heater Pool Heater TV Antenna Washer/Dryer Hookup Window Screens Public Sewer System X Public Sewer System X Additional Information Additional Information Central A/C X X electric gas number of units: Evaporative Coolers X Number of units: Wall/Window AC Units X Number of units: Wall/Window AC Units X If yes, describe: Central Heat Attic Fan(s) Central Heat X If yes, describe: Central Heat X If yes, describe: Other Heat X Number of vones: Frieplace & Chimney X Number of units: Number of units: If yes, describe: Other Heat X Number of units: Number	Fences		X			Ou	tdoc	or Grill		X		Trash Compactor	\Box	X	
Plumbing System X Plumbing System X Pool X Washer/Dryer Hookup X Pool Equipment Eq	Fire Detection Equip.	X	1	THE RESERVE OF		TO THE PART MAY WAS CONTRACTED ABOVE OF PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH			X			TV Antenna	X		
Cas Fixtures	French Drain		X						X			Washer/Dryer Hookup	1		
Liquid Propane Gas: X Pool Equipment X Public Sewer System X -LP Community (Captive) -LP on Property Pool Heater X Pool Heater Y N U Additional Information Central A/C X electric gas number of units: Evaporative Coolers X number of units: Wall/Window AC Units X number of units: Wall/Window AC Units X electric X gas number of units: Central Heat X electric X gas number of units: Other Heat X electric X gas number of units: Oven X number of ovens: electric X gas other: Fireplace & Chimney X wood X gas logs mock other: Carport X attached not attached Garage 3 X attached not attached Garage Door Openers 2 X number of units: 0 number of units: 0 number of remotes: 2 Satellite Dish & Controls X owned leased from:	Gas Fixtures					Po	ol			X					
-LP Community (Captive) -LP on Property Y N U Additional Information Central A/C Evaporative Coolers Wall/Window AC Units Attic Fan(s) Central Heat Y N D Additional Information X electric gas number of units: I Daikin - Mini Split Attic Fan(s) Central Heat Y D D DAIKIN - Mini Split Y D DAIKIN - Mini Split I Daikin - Mini Spli	Liquid Propane Gas:	X				Po	ol E	quipment		X		Public Sewer System		X	
Item Y N U Additional Information Central A/C X x electric gas number of units: Evaporative Coolers X number of units: Wall/Window AC Units X number of units: Attic Fan(s) X if yes, describe: Central Heat X electric X gas number of units: Other Heat X if yes, describe: Oven X number of ovens: electric X gas other: Fireplace & Chimney X wood gas logs mock other: Carport X attached not attached Garage 3 X attached not attached Garage Door Openers 2 X number of units: number of remotes: Satellite Dish & Controls X owned leased from:			X			Po	and Maint Accessories								
Central A/C Evaporative Coolers Wall/Window AC Units Attic Fan(s) Central Heat Other Heat Oven Fireplace & Chimney Carport Carport Garage 3 Satellite Dish & Controls X electric gas number of units: I Dai Kin - Mini Split I pai Kin -	-LP on Property	X		***********		Po	ol H	eater		X			П		
Central A/C Evaporative Coolers Wall/Window AC Units Attic Fan(s) Central Heat Other Heat Oven Fireplace & Chimney Carport Carport Garage 3 Satellite Dish & Controls X electric gas number of units: I Dai Kin - Mini Split I pai Kin -	The state of the s														a serve accessors of
Evaporative Coolers Wall/Window AC Units Attic Fan(s) Central Heat Other Heat Oven Fireplace & Chimney Carport Garage -3 Satellite Dish & Controls X number of units: Number of units	Item				Y	N	U			Α	dditio	nal Information			
Wall/Window AC Units X number of units: i Daikin - mini Split Attic Fan(s) X if yes, describe: Central Heat X electric X gas number of units: (Other Heat X if yes, describe: Daikin - mini Split Oven X number of ovens: (electric X gas other: Fireplace & Chimney X wood gas logs mock other: Carport X attached not attached Garage -3 X x attached not attached Garage Door Openers -2 X number of units: A number of remotes: A Satellite Dish & Controls X owned leased from:	Central A/C				X			x electric gas	nun	nber	of uni	ts: _			
Attic Fan(s) Central Heat Central Heat Cother Heat Cother Heat Coven Tireplace & Chimney Carport Carport Cargort Cargor	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE					X									
Attic Fan(s) Central Heat Other Heat Oven Fireplace & Chimney Carport Garage 73 Garage Door Openers -2 Satellite Dish & Controls X if yes, describe: electric x gas number of units: electr	Wall/Window AC Units				X			number of units:	İ	D	aikin	- Mini Split			
Other Heat Oven Number of ovens: relectric gas other: Fireplace & Chimney Carport Garage -3 Carage Door Openers -2 Satellite Dish & Controls If yes, describe: Daikin - Mini Spit Number of ovens: relectric gas other: attached not attached y attached not attached number of units: number of remotes: 2 owned leased from:	Attic Fan(s)					X		if yes, describe:							
Oven X number of ovens: relectric x gas other: Fireplace & Chimney X wood gas logs mock other: Carport X attached not attached Garage - 3 X x attached not attached Garage Door Openers - 2 X number of units: number of remotes: Satellite Dish & Controls X owned leased from:					X			electric 🔀 gas	nun	nber	of uni	ts:			
Oven					X			if yes, describe:	aik	in	- Mi	nisolit			
Carport X attached not attached Garage -3 X attached not attached Garage Door Openers -2 X number of units: a number of remotes: 2 Satellite Dish & Controls X owned leased from:	Oven				X			number of ovens: electric \(\forall \) gas other:							
Garage -3 X A attached not attached Garage Door Openers -2 X number of units: A number of remotes: A Satellite Dish & Controls X owned leased from:	Fireplace & Chimney					X		wood gas log	gs	mo	ck o	other:			
Garage Door Openers - 2	Carport					X		attached not	atta	chec	1				
Garage Door Openers - 2	The same of the sa				X	-f-		CASSESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND ADDRESSED ADDRESSED AND							
Satellite Dish & Controls X owned leased from:					-			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				number of remotes:			\neg
					-	X		The same areas and the same areas and the same areas and the same areas are an areas are an area are are a same area.	ORNAMINA CAMINO	COLUMN TO SERVICE					_
	Security System					X		The same of the sa	-	-		Alternative Management	Angelia de ser		-

and Seller: 41

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

Page 1 of 7

Concerning the Property at				lola, TX	778	61		
Solar Panels	************	T	X	owned leased from):			
Water Heater		>		electric _x gasoth		number of units:	1	
Water-Softener Filter		5		x owned leased from				
Other Leased Items(s)	-		×	if yes, describe:				
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	r		Xautomatic manual areas covered					
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil	ity	×		if yes, attach Information	Abou	t On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	7)	
Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type:	e 197 ind at overing unknown any r?	8?tach	the ite ite of a not	906 concerning lead-based page: Age: 5 urs Property (shingles or roof comes listed in this Section 1 if yes, describe (attach additional addi	nint ha	azards).	or i	ave
Item		N	Ite	m	N	Item	Y	N
Basement	*	X	Flo	ors	×	Sidewalks		×
Ceilings		K	Fo	undation / Slab(s)	X	Walls / Fences	-	X
Doors		X	Int	erior Walls	X Windows X		X	
Driveways			Lic	hting Fixtures	ting Fixtures			x

If the answer to any of the items in	Section 2 is yes,	explain (attach	additional sheets	if necessary):	
				- Carlotte	

Plumbing Systems

Roof

Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		X
Asbestos Components		X
Diseased Trees:oak wilt		V
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		X
Fault Lines		X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		X
Improper Drainage		X
Intermittent or Weather Springs		X
Landfill		X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		X
Encroachments onto the Property		X
Improvements encroaching on others' property		X
Located in Historic District		X
Historic Property Designation		X
Previous Foundation Repairs		X

Condition	Y	N
Radon Gas		X
Settling		X
Soil Movement		X
Subsurface Structure or Pits		X
Underground Storage Tanks		
Unplatted Easements		X
Unrecorded Easements		X
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		X
Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event		X
Wetlands on Property		X
Wood Rot		X
Active infestation of termites or other wood		
destroying insects (WDI)		X
Previous treatment for termites or WDI		K
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		X
Previous Fires		X

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Electrical Systems

Exterior Walls

Initialed by: Buyer: _

Page 2 of 7

9833 Chelsea Dr. Iola, TX 77861

Previous	Roof Repairs	X	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	X
Previous	Other Structural Repairs	×	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	K
		*	Tub/Spa*	
	Use of Premises for Manufacture	X		
or wetnar	nphetamine	1		
If the ans	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is	yes, explain (at	tach additional sheets if necessary):	
=				
*A sin	gle blockable main drain may cause a suct	ion entrapment h	nazard for an individual.	
Section 4	. Are you (Seller) aware of any i	tem, equipme	ent, or system in or on the Property that is	in need
of repair	, which has not been previously	disclosed in	this notice?yes \times no If yes, explain	(attach
auditional	sheets if necessary):			

	 Are you (Seller) aware of any one of any one of any one of any of		ng conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aw	are and
	iony or partry as applicable. Mark No	o (N) II you are	; not aware.)	
Y N				
<u>X</u>	Present flood insurance coverage.			
<u>X</u>		e or breach	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency re	lease of
	water from a reservoir.			
	Previous flooding due to a natural flo	ood event.		
×	Previous water penetration into a st	ructure on the	Property due to a natural flood.	
<u>×</u>		100-year flood	dplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A	499, AE,
	AO, AH, VE, or AR).			
	Located wholly partly in a 50	00-year floodpl	ain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
	Located wholly partly in a flo	oodway.		
<u> </u>	Located wholly partly in a flo	ood pool.		
×	Located wholly partly in a re			
If the ansy			nal sheets as necessary):	
ii dio diio	and any or and above to yes, explain	(without additio	iai ondota de necessary).	
*If Bu	yer is concerned about these matte	rs. Buver may	consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR	2 1414).

For purposes of this notice:

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: SW

Page 3 of 7

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

Section provider	6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes _x no If yes, explain (attach I sheets as necessary):
Even risk, a	es in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the ure(s).
Administ	7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business tration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yes

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: %T

. Ut

Page 4 of 7
Stephen and

Concerning the Pro	perty at		Chelsea Dr. , TX 77861	
X The Pr		propane gas system servi	ce area owned by a propane	distribution system
Any po		that is located in a gro	undwater conservation district	t or a subsidence
If the answer to any	of the items in Section	8 is yes, explain (attach add	litional sheets if necessary):	
~				
persons who re	gularly provide insp	ections and who are	eived any written inspecti either licensed as inspecto	ors or otherwise
			ach copies and complete the fol	
nspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
1-10-2024	Septic System	Ricky Bonds		
Section 10. Check	A buyer should ob any tax exemption(s) x agement	otain inspections from inspections from inspections which you (Seller) current Senior Citizen		, and it repends
	you (Seller) ever file provider? yes <u>X_</u> :		other than flood damage,	to the Property
Section 12. Have example, an insu	you (Seller) ever i	received proceeds for a	a claim for damage to to egal proceeding) and not use yes, explain:	sed the proceeds
detector requirem	ents of Chapter 766	of the Health and Safe	rs installed in accordance ety Code?* unknown	no 🗶 yes. If no
installed in acc including perfo	cordance with the requirer mance, location, and powe	ments of the building code in e	family dwellings to have working sn ffect in the area in which the dwell o not know the building code require g official for more information.	ling is located,
A buyer may re family who will impairment fron	equire a seller to install sm reside in the dwelling is n a licensed physician; and	oke detectors for the hearing im hearing-impaired; (2) the buye (3) within 10 days after the effec	paired if: (1) the buyer or a member r gives the seller written evidence ctive date, the buyer makes a written ne locations for installation. The part	of the hearing request for the

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: ____

___, ____ and Seller: 520 T

Fax: 9368732301

Page 5 of 7

who will bear the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install.

Concerning the Property atlola,	TX 77861
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to paraterial information.	the best of Seller's belief and that no person, provide inaccurate information or to omit any
Signature of Seller 2/13/24 (hu	12. J. 13.202
Signature of Seller Date Signature	
Printed Name: STEPHEN TURLEY Printed Na	me: Chery L. Lurley
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a databas determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain a https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	zip code areas. To search the database, visit
(2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the I Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural R construction certificate or dune protection permit may be requiled local government with ordinance authority over construct information.	Property may be subject to the Open Beaches esources Code, respectively) and a beachfront uired for repairs or improvements. Contact the
(3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurequired for repairs or improvements to the Property. For Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Property Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.	he Property may be subject to additional curance. A certificate of compliance may be more information, please review <i>Information</i> perties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas
(4) This Property may be located near a military installation and more compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Z for a military installation and may be accessed on the Interne county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.	g to high noise and compatible use zones is Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared t website of the military installation and of the
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measuren items independently measured to verify any reported information.	nents, or boundaries, you should have those
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:	
Sewer: Wickson Creek SUD	phone #: 936-825-5100
Sewer:	phone #:
Water: Wickson Creek SUD	phone #: 979 · 589 · 3030
Cable:	phone #:
	phone #: <u>979 - 777 - 8968</u>
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane: Ferrelgas	phone #: <u>979-567-3607</u>
Internet: Windstream/Kenetic	phone #: 817 - 272 - 0235

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____

and Seller: <

Page 6 of 7

Concerning the Property at	9833 Chelsea Dr. Iola, TX 77861
	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on ason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the forego	ing notice.
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____,

and Seller: 50†



Stephen and



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	9833 Chelsea Dr. Iola, TX 77861	
A . I	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY	Y ON PROPERTY:	
((1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
((2) Type of Distribution System: 3 Space	nklers	Unknown
((3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distr	ribution System: Front Yard	Unknown
,	(1) Installar Diele Beet Analis	Manat	
	(4) Installer: Ricky Bonds Levopic (5) Approximate Age: 5 yrs	- V GIVII	Unknown
	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Riphone: 936-931-5214 con Maintenance contracts must be in effect to consewer facilities.)	icky Bonds Aerobic Mant	Yes No
((2) Approximate date any tanks were last pump	ped? never	
((3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction If yes, explain:		☐ Yes 🔀 No
((4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty	information available for review?	Yes X No
C. F	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND COI	NTRACTS:	
(1) The following items concerning the on-site s planning materials permit for original maintenance contract manufacturer into	installation final inspection when O	SSF was installed
(Planning materials are the supporting m submitted to the permitting authority in order 	naterials that describe the on-site sew r to obtain a permit to install the on-site se	er facility that are ewer facility.
((3) It may be necessary for a buyer to transferred to the buyer.	have the permit to operate an on-s	ite sewer facility
(TXR	-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buy	yer,and Seller SN ,	Page 1 of 2

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	225 300 375 450 525	180 240 300 360 420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 75	180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller

Stephen Turley

2/13/24

Cheryl Turley

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date

Ricky Bonds Aerobic Management 23421 Hargrave Road Hockley, TX 77447

> Phone: (936) 931-5214 Fax: (936) 372-2990

Date Printed: 9/22/2023

Owner Phone (615) 830-4702

To: Stephen/Cheryl Turley 9833 Chelsea Dr. Iola, TX 77861

Grimes County Environmetal Health

County: Grimes

Permit: 2018079

Installed: 11/30/2018

Site: 9833 Chelsea Dr., Iola, TX 77861

Dear Customer,

Start: 12/3/2023

End: 12/3/2025

Enclosed you will find a new maintenance contract for your review and signature. Review either the 1 year option or the 2 year option for renewal.

\$550.00

Total Fee:

Please sign and return the contract to our office with your payment that is due 30 days prior to the above expiration date. Also, please verify your mailing address, site address, gate code(s) and phone number(s) and notify us of any corrections.

Upon receipt of your signed contract and payment, a completed contract will be sent back to you and one will be forwarded to the authorizing agency.

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (936) 931-5214. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in expediting this matter.

Sincerely,

Ricky Bands, Aerobic Management Service

RICKY BONDS SLETZ, SYS 23421 HARGRAMERD HOCKLEY TX 77447	16:11:09	 //////////////////////////////////////	7 03294D Marual Online YYY	\$550.00		Please return this portion with payment and Signed Contract Please check here if Address is incorrect. (Correct on Back)		
		Jard # XXXXXXXXXXXX411 SEQ #: 75	NVOICE intry Method: dode: vvs Code: ard Code:	SALE AMOUNT	CUSTOMER COPY	Contract Amount Due: \$550. Amount Paid:	.00	

Ricky Bonds Aerobic Management 23421 Hargrave Road Hockley, TX 77447

Date: 9/22/2023

Phone: (936) 931-5214 Fax: (936) 372-2990

Contract Period -

Start Date: 12/3/2023 End Date: 12/3/2025

D :: " 00400

Permit #: 2018079

Phone: (615) 830-4702

Subdivision: King Oaks

Warranty Expired: 11/30/2020

Site: 9833 Chelsea Dr., Iola, TX 77861

To: Stephen/Cheryl Turley

9833 Chelsea Dr.

Iola, TX 77861

County: Grimes

Installer: Ricky Bonds

Installed: 11/30/2018

3 visits per year - one every 4 months

Agency: Grimes County Environmetal Health

Mfg/Brand: Pro Flo / PF500SLPT2

Ricky Bonds Aerobic Management
Map Key: !D: 647

Our firm, Ricky Bonds Aerobic Management Services will inspect and maintain your septic system for the term of this contract. Effluent quality inspection will include a visual inspection for color, turbidity, sludge build-up, scum overflow and odor. Mechanical and electrical inspection and service include inspections on aerator, air filter, alarm panel, and noting on the inspection report of any component not found to be functioning correctly.

This policy shall provide for ALL required testing and reporting. The report shall include any responses to owner complaints, the results of the maintenance company's findings, or the owner's findings, and the test results. The report shall be submitted to the permitting authority and the owner within 14 days after the date the test is performed.

OWNER/OCCUPANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE DISINFECTION UNIT.

THIS POLICY DOES NOT INCLUDE PUMPING SLUDGE FROM UNIT IF NECESSARY.

OWNER/OCCUPANT IS TO ENSURE WE HAVE ACCESS FOR INSPECTIONS (i.e. current phone number(s), gate code, dogs put up, system free of vegetation, etc.). WE WILL ONLY MAKE 2 ATTEMPTS TO INSPECT THE SYSTEM. THERE WILL BE A CHARGE FOR ADDITIONAL ATTEMPTS. WE DO NOT SCHEDULE THESE INSPECTIONS

Any call or request for service outside the routine service provided under this contract will be responded to within 48 hours and if the problem encountered is not covered under warranty of product or workmanship, there will be a service charge. All additional charges shall be authorized by the owner.

Non-single family residences, commercial, require one BOD and TSS grab sample per year.

DESTRUCTION OF SEPTIC includes shutting off the electrical current to the system for more than 24 hours, disconnecting the alarm system, restricting ventilation to the aerator, overloading the system above its rated capacity, or introducing excessive amounts of harmful matter into the system, or any other form of unusual abuse may void warranty of system components.

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Rules require a service policy to be in effect at all times for this system.

PURCHASED INSPECTION AGREEMENT REMAINS WITH THE SEPTIC SYSTEM AND WILL NOT BE REFUNDED IF HOUSE/PROPERTY IS SOLD.

Owner Signature:_

Date: 10 / 25 / 202 3

Maintenance Provider:

(Ricky Bonds Aerobic Management, License #MP0000201)



INVOICE Grimes County Environmental P.O. Box 406 Anderson, TX 77830

To: Stephen & Cheryl Turley 9833 Chelsea Drive Iola, TX 77861

Date: 12/7/2023

invoice No:

6417

Description - and/or Taxable Item	Quantity	Amount	Total
Maintenance Tracking Fee	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
and the second s			
	<u>'_</u>		
7m Ja 12	7	Subtotal:	\$15.00
/ \ / \ / Tax 1:		%	
Tax 2:		%	
Tax 3:	12	%	
Additional Non-Taxable Items	102	# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	O2		
11/1/			
1 CHV			
		Invoice Total:	\$15.00
	Pa	yments Received:	\$0.00
	Cı	urrent Amount Due:	\$15.00

Please make checks or money order payable to Grimes County.

Cut on dotted line and return with payment

DR# 26812